Rooms Baths 242 S 3rd Avenue 2421/2 S 3rd Avenue 244 S 3rd Avenue Total # of Rooms
4 1 Bedroom 3.0 1.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 12
3 2 Bedroom 1 Bathroom 4.0 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 12
3 3 Bedroom & 1 Bathroom 5.0 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 15
4 4 Bedroom 1 Bathroom 6.0 1.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 24

14 TOTAL Apartments On Owner's Rent Roll Listed As Rented With # of Rooms 4.00 6.00 4.00 63
14 TOTAL NUMBER OF Apartments As provided by owner/seller

63 TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 21.00 21.00 21.00 63.00
Layout Summary: (4/1 Bedrooms),  (3/2 Bedrooms), (3/3 Bedrooms),  (4/4 Bedrooms)

0 # of Rent Controlled Apartments 0% % of Total
6 # of Rent Stabilized Apartments 43% % of Total Per DHCR, No registration on file
8 # of Free Market Rent Decontrolled Destabilized Apartments 57% % of Total

Page 2 of 5

Page 3 of 35

Financial Overview A B

Income: (as of 8/1/2018 )
Tenants # of Units Current Rented Income

Current Rented
Income Current Rented Income

CURRENT ACTUAL
TOTAL

Future PROFORMA Projected
Potential Gross Annual Income
Assuming Rental Increases Of

Current Annual Rents of %
below:

RESIDENTIAL INCOME: 242 S 3rd Avenue 2421/2 S 3rd Avenue 244 S 3rd Avenue COMBINED 20%

14 TOTAL NUMBER OF APARTMENTS  Occupied Apartments 100%
Occupancy
Rate 4 6 4 14 14

ACTUAL AND PROJECTED RENTS :  Occupied Apartments 14 $84,960 $88,093 $92,364 $265,417 $318,501

Average Rent Per Month Per Apartment: Estimated $1,770 $1,224 $1,924 $1,580 $1,896

TOTAL GROSS ANNUAL RENTAL INCOME ACTUAL & PROJECTED ALL SOURCES: $84,960 $88,093 $92,364 $265,417 $318,501
Residential Vacancy & Collection Allowance: 0% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

EGI EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME (EGI) After Vacancy & Collection Allowance: $84,960 $88,093 $92,364 $265,417 $318,501
EXPENSES: (Operating Expenses As Per Seller) 242 S 3rd Avenue 2421/2 S 3rd Avenue* 244 S 3rd Avenue COMBINED
Expenses:
Real Estate Taxes: 2018/2019 $11,189 $17,687 $11,320 $40,196 $40,196
Water & Sewer: PSF $3,160 $3,200 $3,100 $9,460 $9,460
Insurance: $2,800 $3,238 $2,500 $8,538 $8,538
Heating Fuel: OIL* $4,100 $3,540 $0 $7,640 $7,640
Utilities: Electricity: (*Tenant has individual meter) $0 $3,120 $3,970 $7,090 $7,090
Labor:  Super $6,000 $4,000 $4,000 $14,000 $14,000
Repair & Maintenance:  550 Per Unit/Yr $2,200 $2,703 $2,300 $7,203 $7,203
Management Fee (Self Managed now. Estimate For New Buyer) 3% $2,549 $2,643 $2,771 $7,963 $7,963
TOTAL ORDINARY OPERATING EXPENSES: (Estimated) $31,998 $40,131 $29,961 $102,090 $102,090
Expenses Per Unit Per Year ($2,286) ($2,866) ($2,140) ($7,292) ($7,292)
Expenses As Percentage of EGI 38% 46% 32% 38% 32%

NOI BDS: $52,962 $47,962 $62,403 $163,327 $216,411
NET INCOME Before Debt Service Annually: NOI BDS
(Based On The Above Information Before Capital Improvements, and prepayment penalty if applicable etc.)

Page 3 of 5

Page 4 of 35

A) PRICING METRICS
PRICE Seller will Accept All Cash $900,000 $1,050,000 $800,000 $2,750,000 $2,750,000

A) 5.9% 4.6% 7.8% 5.9% 7.9%
GRM = Gross Rent Multiplier 10.59 11.92 8.66 10.36 8.63
Price Per Unit $225,000 $175,000 $200,000 $196,429 $196,429

B) B) True  Value To Efficient Hands On Self Managed Buyers, but All Lenders, Appraisers will not value it based on the following:

NOI BDS: $52,962 $47,962 $62,403 $163,327 $216,411
B) Add Back Vacancy, Collection, TILC, Replacement Reserves & Management Fee $7,963 $7,963

B) NET INCOME CURRENT PROJECTED (Estimate Based On Above Information Before Closing Costs, Capital Improvements, and prepayment penalty if applicable etc.) $171,290 $224,373
6.23% 8.16%

$26,182 $30,545 $23,273 $80,000 $80,000
$79,144 $78,508 $85,676 $243,327 $296,411

B1) ROI
w/Deprec: 8.79% 7.48% 10.71% 8.85% 10.78%
C1) PROJECTED POSSIBLE POTENTIAL FUTURE RESALE PROFITABILITY:
C1) Projected Resale Value of Property: Projected Resale Cap Rate: 5.00% $3,266,547 $4,328,216

Projected Resale Profit: (Projected Estimate Based On Above Information Before Closing Costs, Capital Improvements, Vacancy, Collection Loss, etc.) $516,547 $1,578,216
Projected Resale Profit Markup: (Projected Estimate Based On Above Information Before Closing Costs, Capital Improvements, Vacancy, Collection Loss, etc.) 19% 57%

38% 117%

B) Cap Rate All Cash Purchase; Cash On Cash Return On Investment (Projected Estimate Based On Above Information Before Closing Costs, Capital Improvements, and prepayment